Since you had failed to discharge your liabilities as per the 

terms and conditions stipulated, the Bank has classified the debt as NPA on 30.03.2021. Hence, 

we hereby issue this notice to you under Section 13(2) of the subject Act calling upon you to 

discharge the entire liability of Rs. 5284371.28 (RUPEES FIFTY TWO LAC EIGHTY FOUR 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE RUPEES AND TWENTY EIGHT PAISE 

ONLY) with accrued and up-to-date interest and other expenses, within sixty days from the date of 

the notice, failing which we shall exercise all or any of the rights under Section 13(4) of the subject 

Act. 

Further, you are hereby restrained from dealing with any of the secured assets mentioned in the

[...]

Since you had failed to discharge your liabilities as per the 

terms and conditions stipulated, the Bank has classified the debt as NPA on 30.03.2021. Hence, 

we hereby issue this notice to you under Section 13(2) of the subject Act calling upon you to 

discharge the entire liability of Rs. 5284371.28 (RUPEES FIFTY TWO LAC EIGHTY FOUR 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE RUPEES AND TWENTY EIGHT PAISE 

ONLY) with accrued and up-to-date interest and other expenses, within sixty days from the date of 

the notice, failing which we shall exercise all or any of the rights under Section 13(4) of the subject 

Act. 

Further, you are hereby restrained from dealing with any of the secured assets mentioned in the